W
[
__"__
:
ﬁ




RE THE SILENCE

@

e STESEMING

« oS FRONT wrsso.
o= - Escrcs YA Erums AFcsE mFoMK =4

i

AN =S V

REF M DESIGNATION N T S
rosc ace

-
froem

g

I 3 1 Y 2 TS S 3 S
T — e — [ —
e = e —

a
i

I

I

D@
T REEEM .1 N "0 T 1 N A Y77 O
o oo @ TE——eeerey

BRI

T S 7 Y 77 1 I T

DESIGNATION
BT T —

i

¢
i

b

i
i

|

2o=2= 3




/EXPLO/?E THE SILENCE

T

o AEAS W=

)
¢

|

i

IIIHHH;HHHH

!
i

seo 0

&

I LT FNE NS T LS TION

4 .

®-
2
2

{’7

¥

Ll

=2 Com/”c STiEKERS

i
L4
i

= PAs

=202=




AR\ —
Nllf =T

@

P IR LAl S easS T e i o oS KiT
=T ~<iT
2 5 e 1
et
3., . AN 6 8
& 28 " . \
i G — , 9 2
4 & Do
S, ) ) "N 7
I »
-t .
== ¢ @
H x
— o
6 : :
H i
ety H : .
AR v MO8 1 1 AL
o i H i R
o e — H i H
ano s i 3 :
acnun B S e H H :
e i ot owort H 3 i
o H o e o i H H
e H pion = H H :
e H oo e H i H
5 27 =
= s
iz ARSI TR LGS T TN EROD FErRES FMCa =i HANDSA S
.
1 4
/ 1/ 5
"
2 = .
-3
,r// T~
// .
»
&/
T
e e conmirtmar '
frivrery Sa ot :
WASHER NRON L3N n
ol o w01 i
mirn H
—— frey Loon it i
— - - = o oummm St o H
S 3 i s s H & z Ta—
T < — e e — .
F) —om- 0 s

=202=



G r— 744
NIE /EXPLORE THE SILENCE

&Fi a6l

- N [ REFEM | DESGNATON | oty [ N |  REFEM |  DESIGNATION | |
[ TLO1J-20508-00-00................. STEERING BEARING ........ 2 [ EI 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMIBX35.......oo oo essess oo ene s 2
[P 0CE06-16024-09-7L............... FAST NUT M6 5 [ 1C010-50139-05-00 2
[T TC02R-10101-00-03-ASM....... FRAME 2023..... 1 [ ET 7C010-50139-06-00... 1
[ TL020-10105-00-00................ SET FOOTPEG 1 [T TC010-50139-04-00 1
[ TC02Q-10105-00-03................ SET FOOTPEG COMP 2022/2023......0c0vuerveerreessasssssssassessesses 1 [T TL020-60344-00-00................ 1
[ 0EC08-08000-00-00................ M8 NYLSTOP NUT....ooovrrveeeeeeeeeessesesseeeseessenssessssssssssssasnsaes 2 [T TC01L-10104-00-00................ 1
AT 0v010-08045-01-00............... SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD MB8XAS5 ........oovvereeeeereeesrensassssnennns 2 [ TCO2R-81302-00-00.........cconn... 1
0EC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP MS.....coorvereerereene 4

(T TL020-60303-00-00. RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR... 1

(E 0v150-08020-00-00. SCREW CHC M8x20............ . 4

(T 0R012-08018-00-00............... CONTACT M8 WASHER......eooeveeeieeseeesesesesseesssesesssessssssessanns 4

=2o=2= 6



[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

TC01Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............ 1 0V010-08020-00-00.............. SCREW CHC 8 X 20..1.veersvevessesseeessssssssssesssesssssssesssssssesssssesasseees 4
TC01Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE........... 1 0V010-08025-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 25ttt st sss s e s ensnesean s 4
TL02Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK......cc..ovrvunene 1 TCO1L-20503-00-00................ AXLE STEERING......ccviieieierieriiiniirireseereseesseseesessensessesessessssessensones 1
TL02Q-20501-00-00... 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK .. 1 TCO1P-60306-00-00................ STEERING STOP.......ooveeveieeveereessessessessssssssessssassesssssssssssasssssessnns 2
TC02Q-20502-00-00... UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP .. 1 TLO2P-20141-00-00...... . sresrssrere BRAKE HOSE GUIDE 1
TC02Q-20501-00-00... LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP. 1 TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM.............. OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT ..o 1
0V010-06020-00-00... SCREW CHC 6 X 20 c.vvrvveeeeeresseeseesseens 6 TC01Q-20514-00-00. oo CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING 1
TL01J-20504-00-00.. - STEERING WASHER............ 2 0V040-05008-07-01 v o verrrron SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK ...... 1
TL02Q-20505-00-00.......c........ STEERING TOP BEARING NUT....ceeooveveoreeeeesssesssssesssessssessesees 1 LTI T T asaiil ETEET TR >
TLO1J-20506-00-00.........c....... DUST COVER STEERING. ....veceeveeereesvecresseeeessessesesssssseessseseeneees 1
TL02Q-20507-00-00................ STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK. ...vvveereeeeesessseessssssesssessesssesens 1
TCO1R-20510-01-00................ HANDLEBAR CLAMP ..o seeeseeseessessseessssseseesessenes 1
TL020-20510-02-00................ UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP .....eeoeveeeeseeeeseesseesssessesessessssssssssenn 2

=2o=2= 7



fm\ _—1
INILS, =TT

S5 =ronldrie

15
TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.........cccoevumrmnriieninreneennns TLO2N-20103-00-00............... O IV BT ) R 1
TLO2N-20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE......c.cututuieeuiueiemeneiereneierenseerenerenenenes
TLO2N-20101-08-00............... R RS B R LN G~
TLO2N-20101-15-00 D SRS E e
TLO2N-20101-19-00.... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP...
TLO2N-20101-17-00.... OIL SEAL.
TLO2N-20101-04-00.... LEFT LEG....

TLO2N-20101-50-00.... RIGHT LEG.

NNNREPNNRPRPRPRPNNNNNN

TLO2N-20101-31-00.... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE
TLO2N-20101-18-00 O N LN ——
TLO2N-20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP D25 .....c.ceeuereiiecininenenennenenenseenenessesessasensaes
0V010-06025-00-00............... SCREW TCCE M6X25 ZINC. WHITE.......ccoviieiiiriiiincnieene
TLO2N-20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ......c.cocovvriiiiinienicecicieinns
TLO2N-20101-22-00............... EROWIP [RINKES SI2/A Lasoasnsonssssososossosnasensossasoapossaspaspaoososoossasons

=2o=2= 8



R =77
NILS, P o -4

3 23 | ¢
> ' b
< A
5
A
TCO01P-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 TLO2N-20101-15-00................ DUST SEAL....cviiiiiiiienienieniesiesicriseesnesreinne 2
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION......ccocveriieniiaanes 1 TLO2N-20101-19-00.... . RING STOPPER OIL SEAL 2
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ OILSEAL....eiiiiiieieeeieeee e 2
TCO1P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TCO01P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.......ccceevueennnes 2
TCO1P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU @39X@43X15.....cocererererererererersnrnennns 2
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38XBA0X20.......ccereverereererererrererenens 2
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22 1 TCO1P-20103-00-00................ RIGHT LEG.....ccciiiiiiniiniiiicicicienie e 1
TCO1P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING........cccevvieniiniiiiinnene 1 TCO01P-20125-00-00 SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984................... 1
TCO1P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (Progr. 1).....ccccevueerveruereeveneencns 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00. . GROUP RINGS SEAL....cccverreiieeieeneene . 2
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICALPUMPING........cccevcuenne 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP......... 1
TCO1P-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT...ceeiiiieinieieeiiee e eiieeeane 1 TCO01P20123-00-00................. CONE LIMIT RIGHT ...ccetiiiiieiiiieeeiieeeesieee s 1
TCO1P-20102-00-00................ LEFTLEG...iiiiiiiiieee et 1 TCO1P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE.........ccctecviiiiriiiinicrciiennene 1
TCO1P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP.........ccceeueennee 1 TCO1P-20130-00-00................ SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT........cccceueunee 1
TCO1P-20142-00-00................ LOWER CLAMP........covvviviririiesiicniecciecicicnenaen 1

=2o=2= 9



G
NILS,
R

/EXDLOI?E THE SILENCE

o= =

=i — I

1

19

A

21

~N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC02Q-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK COMP 22 .....ooooeveeesirsenssssessssssssssssesssssesssssssssssans 1 [ ERT TL01K-20101-17-00............... OIL SEAL.vovoevcrcveeressessessessassasssssssssssssassassens 2
n TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION. ....cvtiiiiiiieeeiiieeiireeecirieeseireeevnreeeineeeenns 1 “ TCO1P-20120-00-00.....ovvvon.. RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL. oo 2
[ TLO1K-20113-00-00............... GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING....orvvecervverrrressssesrsersssssssesssesssses 1 I TL01K-20110-00-00............. BUSH DU #39x@43x15. 2
1 7C02Q-20107-00-00.............. GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22......occovcorrries 1 I TL01K-20112-00-00........... BUSH DU B38XBAOX20..oorooooooeoooooooeo 2
| 7€020-20106-00-00.. GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22.. 1 TC02Q-20103-00-00................ RIGHT LEG.....ooomeeeeeeesveeeseenssesssssssssesssssssssssenees 1
1 TC01P-20111-00-00.... GROUP SPACE:{S SPRIN)G .................................. 1 T TC01P-20125-00-00.... T e B e 1
[ TC01P-20109-00-00.... . FORK SPRING (progr. 1)......... . 1 U TL01K-20122-00-00 OO G RIEE Sl .
- 122111;-22%11312-%%-%% ................ ggzgzmﬁc&ﬂlcm PUMPING......oovvoeeeeseoeeeeeee oo 1 B Tu.01K-20124-00-00........... GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP. ... 1
TCOZCI— 20102-00-00 ............... LEFTLEQ. 1 “ TCO1P20123-00-00.......oooon.. CONE LIMIT RIGHT oo 1
n " - UV e riiiinniennesss 0 LET ] LE T iiiiierrersessessassessassesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnsns L B 500 GROUP CARTRIDGE e 1
[T TC01P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP............oovvvveeeoeeesssssssssessesssssssesesesssn 1 T TC01P-20131-00-00 GROUP CARTRIDGE
[PERT TC01P-20130-00-00.... .. SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT.........c.cerneee. 1
50 TLO2N-20101-15-00............... LUy 7 O 2 .
77 TLO1K-20101-19-00............... RING STOPPER OIL SEAL.....vveereeeeeseseeeseesseesssseessessesssseseeseesses 2 BTN 7C01P-20142-00-00............ LOLAN A
2 o2= 10




G
NILS,
&

[exPiore

THE

SILENCE

&)~ 1N i =37

TC01P-60405-00-00 GRIPS SET....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicie st
TCO1R-60405-00-00 GRIPS COMP

TC01Q-60401-00-00-ASM FULL DOMINO THROTTLE 0
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER.........ccccovviiniiniriiincicnene
TLO2R-60407-00-00................ MAIN MAP BOUTON + LED. 2023........ccccovemiiiniiniicniniennne
TLO1L-20511-00-00................ HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE ........ccooeimiieiiiciecrereennene
TLO1N-60101-00-00................ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET........ccoeiiiiriiiiinienie e
TLO1IN-60101-00-01................ EM LANYARD AND MAGNET ONLY .....c.coovviiiriiiiiiciiciee
TLO1J-20211-00-00............... [FROINT [BIRVAYE [LEVIE Rocoonososnosnasnmonmonansancnssosonsonsomsommsnoaonannos
TLO1M-20212-00-00............... [FROINT [BIRVAKIE (KOS Eoososnmsnmsnsonsonsasoannssassasomommonnsonsonanaosooonoo
TL020-20200-00-00 COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE

TLO1J-20205-00-00.. FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE
TC010-20205-00-00... FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPER.
TLO1J-20217-00-00.. FRONT CALIPER ......cceevvrnennens

TLO1J-20216-00-00................. BANDJO WITH CAP.....c.ocviiiiiiiiiiiciiie s

PR R RRPRPRRPRRPRREPRRERRR

OR01-08021-00-00..
TLO1J-20203-00-00.

TLO1J-20220-00-00..
TLO1J-20221-00-00..

TLO1M-20225-00-00...............

TLO1R-20511-00-00.
TC010-20200-00-00
TC010-50510-00-00
TC010-50510-00-00
TC010-50510-00-00

TC02Q-20511-00-00...
TC02Q-50510-01-00...

TC01Q-20227-00-00.................

6-6 4 21-25

WASHER SEAL M8
PAD PIN CLIP
FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIRKIT ....c.ccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee,
FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT ....cveiviiviiiriiiiiiiiiccicicicicine
FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT......ccccvviiniriiinniniciiccinnes
RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ......c.ceoeuiiiiiicninccieiererennens
COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPER.......ccccoeuerrencnenne
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER...........
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER...........
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER .......cocovrrerrrirrnnnns
HANDELBAR COMP 2023 GREY TITANIUM

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP...
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP

PR R RPRRRRERREEN

=202=

11




/EXDLORE THE SILENCE

=S r—r7&diNT e a

[ N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION  aty | N° REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC01Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R........... 1 [ 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......ccvvvveerreenrereenerenaneees 4
[T TLO1K-20404-00-00................ FRONT WHEEL AXLE.....voonvveonerveneesessssssssessssnsssssessseseesens 1 [T TL01J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER...........oomvveeerreeessseesssaesssssessssnesssssssnseneons 1
[ETT TL01Q-20311-00-12............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 TL02Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE / ESCAPE.......coocisvvereriesrennes 1
[T 0RBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING...........oveeeereesrneeseeeeeeeseesssessesnens 2 [T TL020-20311-00-12................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE........ 1
[ TL01J-20322-00-00... RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR... 1 [FET TC02Q-20311-00-12.....ccccon COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE COMP ........ccoomrvnrr... 1
[ TL011-20323-00-00... 21" TUBE....oveeveeeeeanne 1
[ TL01J-20321-00-00... GRIPSTER........... . 1
[ET 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M 8. eseess s esesesss e 1
[T TL01J-20313-00-00................ FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE.......veoveeeeeeeeseeesesssesesesssssesssessnssnes 32
[ TL01J-20314-00-00... BLACK FRONT SPOCKE. .......o.oeoveeeeeeeeeeeessessssseseesesesenons 32
[FERTT TL02Q-20222-00-00.. FRONT BRAKE DISC .. 1
[T TL01J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER .....oovvveveeesreeessensesssseessssnesssessssaenes 4

2o== 12



NIE /5%5;:5 THE SILENCE

LSS re=Erird SadsSrrPeNSIOON

=i '5 lﬂéj @(} £ %{ 56
DDty = = °

==
P
= :
F G @®-
48 53 6

)

[N REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty | DESIGNATION

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....ouvvoierreeessesseesesssesssesssssessssssesssessessesssesssessnesssssecens 2 [ ERT TL02Q-30215-00-00............... SUSPENSION ROCKER ROD .......coummniiaimieiieinsnnsnnsenens 1
[P TL010-30103-00-00................. SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK. ...cooreeermmeressnenessenssssnsesessesesssssenssseos 2 [T TL02Q-30216-00-00............... SUSPENSION LINK ROD.....covvvvrmerreesnneeessseesessssnnsessnnnees 1
[T 0R001-10020-02-00.............. WASHER VL0 «...ocoooeeeeeesseeeeeessessesessessssssesssssssssssessssssseeneessssssssne 2 |5 0v100-08035-00-00.............. HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35......cvvvvvsmsesnsssssssnssssssssssss 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00................ EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ....ccvecescervvrresssseneneessssseneneen 1 [T 1C010-30113-00-00................. SUSPENSION LINK SPACER.......cevvvvvesssmensessssssssssssssnnnnes 2
[TV TCO1R-30414-00-00................ REIGER EPURE RACE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 WAY..........cc0c00esssee 1 [T 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB8.....vvvvvveereereeseessssessessesssssessessessessesseseesee 2
[ 72 RLO3Q-30401-00-00......o......... ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 [T TL01)-30106-00-00............... NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS......veeeerererreresessssssssseerenees 2
[V TC02R-30401-00-00................ REIGER REAR SHOCK COMP........coocrmmmmssnessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 [T TLOL)-30140-00-00................. CHAIN GUIDE.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeecee s eeseeseeeseseeseseeeree 1
[T TL01J-30411-00-00................. BALL AND SOCKET SEAL RLBV.....cooovrummmmmmnnrsssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssens 1 [ 70 0v040-05016-00-00............ SCREW BHC 5 X 16....ccerereseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssseseeeeessssennees 1
[T 0v010-10042-04-00............... AXLE 10X 46....covvrmmnmrssresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1 |77 ] TLO1)-30141-00-00............... CHAIN PROTECTOR.....coocoreesseeeseeeeeseesesesesssssssssseeesssssnnees 1
OR001-10030-2E-00.........c.v... WASHER 10 X 30.....0ccuuuumemenesneemeeessssssssaessesesssssssesssssssssesssessssssseees 2 [ 7El 1 0v040-06010-00-00.. SCREW BHC 6 X 10.. 2
[T TC020-30111-00-00. ... REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS........cccuuermmmeeeemnsnnaesseesenns 2 [ 21 0V040-05010-00-00.. SCREW BHC 5 X 10.. 5
[TET TC020-30108-02-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT....covcvvevereerenreneenseneeneeneeseeseseeeeee 1 |75 0v040-08012-00-00.. SCREW BHC 8 X 12.. 4
[T 1C010-30109-00-00................. SWING ARM SPACER ......oooooervrsessseneesssssssssesesssssssssssessssssssssseesssees 2 [ 73 TL01J-30104-00-00.... NEEDLE BEARING 20 x 20 X 2RS... 4
[E TL01J-30107-00-00................. SUSPENSION SPACER....covvvrrverreereeneeneensensensesessss s sessesssssssssssese 1 TI01J-30105-00-00.... SWINGARM SPACER............. 2
[P TC020-30108-01-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT ..ccccuuuueeeeessssseeessssssssesseeenns 1 [P 1c01Q-30130-00-00.. CHAIN TENSIONER......... 1

[FET TC01P-30132-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING.......vecooeeeeressreesesseeeessessses 1

2o== 13



M =il7
NIE /EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

SIS mie=mrird SLaldsSreiNSiIdN

L N> [ REFEM | DESIGNATION L aty | N |  REFEM |  DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ 30 | TLO1J-30131-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPACER .....covvrrereesesssseensssssssssssnnenns SN 45 | TLO1J-30144-00-00................. STAND RUBBER.......eoeeeeereeesseeseeesesssseeseseesseeseeeesseeses e senes 1

[ 31 | 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC 8 X 35.....eieeeeeeeee e sssesseeseesseeseess s 1 [ 48 | TC01Q-30402-00-00.. MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD)... 1

[ 32 | TL01J-30130-02-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER RUBBER..........ovrvereaerereresnraesssssesraenes 1 [ 50 | 0EC08-10000-00-00.. NUT NYLSTOP M10......oveueereeerrrereens 1
BEE TLO1J-30123-00-00................. LATERAL STAND SPRING.........oovveereererererseeseseseseseessnsesenene 1 [ 53 | RLO3N-30402-00-00............... HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHITE).......ooevereeeersreenenees 1

[ 34 | TLO2R-30121-00-00................. LATERAL STAND BLACK ....evveveeeeeeecescseseeeessessssssessssssessnsns 1 [ 54 | ORARN-HK1516-2R-00............. NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS.......covverrreeesrresrenseesennes 8

[ 36 | TC020-30108-03-00. DELTA LINK SPACER..........cvveieeereeseeeseeeeeesssessssessssssssessesnens 1 TL02Q-30141-01-00.. CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET... . 1
TLO1J-30120-00-00... STAND HOLDER. S 56 | TL020-30413-00-00.. . SPECIAL SHOCK ABSORBER SCREW..........crvveeeesnesnesennssnnees 1

[ 38 | TL01J-30122-00-00... . SPECIALSTAND SCREW........ooorverreeerreesesesesseesseessesseessans 1 OEC15-10010-03-00.................. M10 NUT THIN THREAD 4
BEEE TC01Q-30101-00-00................. BLACK SWINGARM 2022.........comvvemrvenesssssassssessasssssssanes 1

[ 40 | TLO1J-30142-00-00................. BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR......euvvvveereesreenessessenessessssnesenns 1

[ 41 | TLO1Q-30102-00-00.. . SWING ARM AXLE.......... 1

[ 42 ] TLO1J-30143-00-00................. SPROCKET PROTECTOR 1

2 o2= 14



m r— 74/
NIE /EXPLORE THE SILENCE

7 e idreean

PpElp
12

N REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION
[ 1 TL01Q-30303-00-00................. BLACK M7 NUT.....ooooeceeeesssoesessesssssessssssssssssssesssssssines 1 0V010-08020-01-00............... SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD.........vvvvereeeeeeeeeseennesenen 2
[ 2 ] OR001-16030-03-01............... BLACK WASHER M16.......c.vverrveeeereesrseessssessssssesssesessens N 13 | TL020-30201-01-02................ BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.........covourvvenrsrennssessssasssssnsssssenes 1
[ TL020-30305-00-00.... RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.. 1 [ TL02Q-30301-00-00............ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE.....oovvvvsssreesrcceoee 1
S TC02p-30305-00-00.... COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET.... 1 [ER TC01Q-30301-00-00.............. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPE R.....ocevorrrvvroe 1
[ 4 | 0E-013-17-027-00-00. REAR WHELL SPACER........ Z 197 | TC02P-30301-00-00. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY COMP............ 1
[ 5 | 0V150-06020-00-00... SCREW TH E 6 X 20.....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeneeiesseesneessienes 4 OEC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP MS.... 4
[ 6 | TC02Q-30203-00-00.. 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC.. 1 1| TLO1J-30221-00-00... REAR BRAKE ROD..... 1
7 ] ORBR1-06004-01-00... o 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........oovvvvvvieinei - L 2 | 0V040-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 20....vecoeerreesseeeeseseeseeeeessessessessesessssnenenes 2
9 | 0CHA4-28128-00-05............... LOW FRICTION CHAIN RACE/ESCAPER.........ccoovssvvrrssvee N 23 | TLO1J-30200-00-00................. COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ... oeoeeeeeeeessesesseeseeeesesseseenens 1
[ 11 | 0V020-08025-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMIBX25....... oo ssesessesesesesese e 4 ) pos

[ 24 | TLO1J-30220-00-00... BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS....... 1
[ 12 | TLO2Q-30304-00-00... . LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER BLACK . 1

B 0EC02-06000-00-00. STANDARD NUT M.... 1
B TL02Q-30302-00-00................ BLACK REAR WHEEL AXLE.......oooeoeecveeeeeeeceees e 1 26 | TLO1J-30202-00-00... REAR BRAKE PUMP.. 1
|15 | UODL 0L oo REAR BRAKE PEDAL.......ocoovvverisiinninsssssinnnies s 1 TL01J-30210-00-00.......vvvevee FLUID TANK PIPE......ccverreseveereessssssesenssssssssssssssssssesesees 1

[ 29 | TL01J-30209-00-00................. BRAKE FLUID TANK ... 1

2o== 15




)

/EXPLO/?E THE SILENCE

:
G

7T e/ iddeEeEen

/ l

36 \"

-~ N | REFEM | DESIGNATION -I“
30 | 0CR30-00428-57-01............... SPROCKET 57 T EPURE / ESCAPE /RACE/ ESCAPER ......oovvvvvrrrrenn: 1 TLO1J-30316- oo (0[o N REAR WHEEL DISCSPOKE .....vvovveoveesseeesssosesessssssessssssnees

EE 0CR30-00428-59-00............... SPROCKET 59 T COMP BLACK........veeereerereeeeseeeeseesesessseesnens 1 TLO1J-30315-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE..........eeoveeeeeeseeeeeseeeeesenes 16
E 0JA00-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10 X 14 X 1,5....ceeeeeeeeeeseesseeseesssesssesesessesssessesssnesnes VO 48 | TLO1J-30314-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE...........oveeeeeeeseeeiesseesseseesnenns 32
L 32 | TLO1J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE. ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeesesseesseeseessesseessss e sseenens 1 [ 49 | TL01J-30313-00-00................. REAR SPOKE NIPPLE. ........coveeeieeeeseeseesseesesessesssessesssessses 32
I 0V160-10021-00-00................. SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE........oeoveeeeeeeeeseeseessesssssesenns 1 [ 50 | TLO1J-30207-00-00................. REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY.......ovveveieerieessessesssesssesssessesssens 1
E TLO1J-30208-00-00................. REAR BRAKE HOSE.........cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssssesssesesessessssseessesenes 1 [ 53 | TCO1R-30201-00-00-ASM....... COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS........ooovverrrerreeennns 1
| 35 | TL01J-30212-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR........oveveeeeieesessnossesseenseesens 1 TLO1J-30214-00-00................. REAR PAD KIT....ooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseossesssssesssssssssssssssssssesssssses 1
E TLO1J-30204-00-00.... REAR BRAKE CALIPER........... 1 0CHA4-28128-00-02. . RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE / ESCAPE........ . 1
0V140-10021-00-00.. SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE........oooooveeerssieennnn: i 62 | TL02Q-30311-00-01 REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE.......ccooommrvenne. 1
ET TC02Q-30311-00-12.. REAR WHEEL BLACK + HUB BLACK +FACTORY 2022... 1

.40 | TL01J-30213-00-00.... REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT......ovvvvrerenereeesieennns 1

.41 | 0V100-06016-00-00.. SCREW BHC BASE M5X12.. . 1

. 42 | OEC08-05000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5.....oorveoeeesseeessenssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1

. 43 | TL01J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ........oovoevereeeeereeneeeeeeeseesseeeeeessesseenens 1

16

'u“
I
U



[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

&
— A— - A— y N N ] — A— r N N N J
7z f—§ ErrrildrieE ESiar1rPe 7T rr NSNS N
. \\"’ a* /‘h:"‘\ 2 A
5 by } oY 34
o> .’ I L //_'\; S 4
kn“’/“ W/ ; I-,«
{ /) 2 .’ .
e Y —
: \ \L A i’ 8 5 30
g /1 4 e 4
S B, D- {
- 0 o’ (A& N
L 4
2 ‘e >
> ¥ /b
: A
/] 0}’ O / 4
{ i ! ¥
: }}/ ) /
' &7, 0 #0.,
2 9 -
! 4 ) -
- 4 :\ ¥ / e
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE......c.ooiiiiiiiiiccc e 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET ..ot 1
0V009-05006-00-00.... : HEAD LESS SCREW M5x6 Hex. 3 0SP25-04206-00-00.. OIL SEAL 25x42x6.. : 1
TL02Q-50101-01-00................ RIEIR T VAN CARINERsossomemmssnssssasomsmsocsommompacossosssasasoscsnasos 1 0EC03-20009-00-00................ N T T 2 — 1
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... B B RN G50 ) 6 - 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... FEARING E008 2R oasoasommnspacosomssoasanossespasosnpaosnssnsossosonasasoas 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SIAREW TinE MEP20s00000000000000000m0m0maspasossossasoasommonnsanonncossos 4 0P316-20428-11-10............... TS R ) 1
0V020-05012-09-00............... SAREW [HrkS MSRilZsc000000000000000a0a0000000000000000000000000000030000000000 6 TL02Q-50141-00-00................ T R A R 1
0PC-04010-00-00........cc0evenene N @ N ITER N E eoomororomnmmanomonsemosoooronocoononocooeroompooenoon 3 0V150-06045-00-00............... S R BNV ] V] 6 2 S 3
TLO20-50111-00-00................ S E GO N D A RS I . 1 OR012-08018-00-00............... WASHER CONTACT M8X18.......coceiviiiiiniiniciiniiiiiiesieeneenns 5
TLO2N-50128-00-00................ BELT SV @S} 023 (looooonosononoonmmommcnsnsomnnsnononamnomso 1 TC010-40113-00-00............... M O O RIS BN S @ R O R e 1
TLO2N-50120-00-00................ DRIMVEN] PUILLEY EIM) ST oosooooouomomcessossomsosscnssoonoasonosnsoncooms 1 TLOIN-40100-00-02............... S EIN S (O R ———_——— 1
0JT00-01921-01-00.. O-RING 19X21X1....... 1 0P316-20428-13-10.. SPROCKET 13 TEETH. 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00... BEARING 6004 2RS.... 1 0P316-20428-09-10.. SPROCKET9 TEETH... 1
TL02Q-50131-00-00. SPROCKET SPACER.... 1 0P316-20428-10-10.. SPROCKET 10 TEETH......ccceovvuiuenns 1
TLO2N-50123-00-00 DRIVE PULLEY 8M 20T.. 1 TL020-T0201-00-00.. FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.. a0 1
TL02Q-50102-01-00. LEFT MAIN CARTER... 1 TC010-50148-00-00 YA G S T 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SIARENW TTnIE MIE5E B sosscosossnssessasossespasosmmsanasnsossosoassasoasommosos 7
0R001-20060-04-00............... S R V12 O — 1
2o== 17




=il7
NILS, [ixrioat rus sivencs

TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE......cooiiiiiiiiiiiccccc e 1 TC010-50131-00-00............... SPROCKET SPACER.......ccocieiiiiiiiciniiicicne e 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET......cccoiviiiiiiiiiiiccine 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8.....cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie e 2
TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER.......ccoviiiiiiniinteieenicicctceine 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... L L 1
TC010-50507-00-00............... O Y L Y —— 1 0R010-12018-02-00............... VS T R ] . 1
TC01Q-50101-01-00............... RIGHT MAIN CARTER......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiccccse e 1 TC01Q-50102-01-00............... LEFT MAIN CARTER......ccooiiiiiiiiniiicictcsiccce s 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... MAIN GASKET ..ottt 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... FLYWHEEL GASKET......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciccceecicncic 1
TC010-50503-00-00............... SIHEOINIPYAR S kA Pl cencorromemooomronoocoeacooeoromoconooseonoos 1 TCO1R-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (RACE).......ciiiiiiciiiicicicicicienencnenescsesnenesnesnes 1
0SP47-03007-00-00................ O RS N S DX — 1 TC010-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (ESCAPER) ....vvviiiiiiiiinisiincccnescceicene 1
O0R001-20060-04-00............... WASHER 20.2X27X1....ccoiiiiiiiiiiniciic e 1 TC010-50602-00-00............... FLYWHEEL MASS (ESCAPER).....coctviniriiniriieiriisirieecsieas 2
TC02P-50500-00-00... COMPLETE CLUTCH......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicsicecc e 1 0SP47-03506-00-00................ OIL SEAL 35XA7XB.....coccviniiuiiiiiitiiiniiie i 1
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NIEEDILE CAEIE 2NN cooncoomomsonommospapnsoencososocnsonsonsonsosoos 2 0R010-08014-01-00............... S R V] e 4
TCO2P-50500-01-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPER / COMP..........coccvurneeee 1 0OP422-25428-11-00............... S R R ) K T 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR.......cccoiiiiiiiniiciciicic s 1 TC010-50603-00-00............... GEAR NUT ..ot 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN.....ccuiiiiiiiiiniiicniccncecs e 1 0CP00-01025-01.................... CIRCLIP 25X1,2 ...t 1
ORBR0-06007-00-00............... /2 INEE (E007/ ccompomonspomasomomonsomecomossompocpacoaononmononononmoso 2 0EC03-20009-00-00................ INJUT [WPX®beoomoomommanomoaoaomoomonmonononsossamoomoaomoconmonoopoooonooos 1
0JT00-86089-01-00................. (OHRIN[S rerrerrerrerrerrrrerrrrrrerrererrererrrerrrrr ooy 1 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... EFEARING FU0E 2RSssnssomsomnsomsommososamnsumassnssosonmossomsossaseasosos 1
=mo== 18



G
NILS,
&

[exPiore

THE

SILENCE

TC01Q-50141-00-00............... [HB ARl 3 (N 1 Rerermrrrrerrererrerrerrererreerrrrrrerecrerrorrorrrrrerres 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR......c.ccuvuememicrerinnennes 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SIARENW TnIE MIE2ESsosscosossossasossossaspasosnsaasnasssossosoassasoasompasos 3 TLO20-T0202-00-00................ INIERTTA EXTRACTTO Rosoosossossasssacsaspannsosaamnssasossnssesoasompaspasnsncas 1
0V040-06030-00-00............... S R BN B T N 6 6 0JT00-11014-01-00............... O RN G B T X 2
0V150-06035-00-00............... SIAREW TnIE MBESsossonsosnsosossossasoasomomssossnsossosoasonsonommaso 7
TC010-50508-00-00............... B R O R T ) N T 1
TC010-50509-00-00 EVAPORATION HOSE.... 1
0V150-08020-00-00... SCREW THE M8X20... 4
TCO1R-50514-00-00... PISTON .......cccc.... 1
O0R010-12018-02-00... WASHER 12X18.. 1
0CP00-01035-01..... . CIRCLIP 35X1,5 ... . 1
0PC-04010-00-00................... PIN CENTERING.......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicice e 3
TC010-40113-00-00............... COVER SENSOR MOTOR........cooiuiiiiiriiciniinicicc s 1
TLO1N-40100-00-02............... SENSOR....ccuiiiiiiiiis s 1
OBARN-AXK1730-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730......ccccooviiiiiiiiriiciennne. 1
OBARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542...........ccoovvvvieriiiinnnne. 1
19

=202=




m r— 74/
NIE /EXPLDRE THE SILENCE

.

-~

Yz =4

24
[T ®
&
526 20,21,22,23-
27,28
N REF.EM DESIGNATION aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TLO2R-50301-00-00................ CONTROLLER ... oo essessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 1 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT....oooovveonseeeneessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 2
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT.........oouervereemreeersseereeeseessensssnsanrennes 1 [ 0v040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC IMIBX25......vooeoeeeeeeeeese e eess s seeseen 2
EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE........oovervesreeeeseessssssssssssssssssssassnannns 1 [T CHGO01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER.......ooovveeveesseeieseesseiessssssssssssssssssssssssnssssnsens 1
[T 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooereereeeeseeseeesesessersssessessesssssans 2 [ CHGO1-52010-03-03-ASM...... 10A CHARGER ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveoeeeereesseessessesssssssessssssesssssssssssnas 2 [P CHG01-52015-03-03-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 220V.......veeeereeeseeeseeseissesseesenes 1
0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o snesenenees 4  [FEITT CHGO1-52025-03-03-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......oveevreeeeeee e sesese s 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....ovoreeeeereeeeeessesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnans 2 [FZE TC01Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
[T 0v150-06016-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBXL6......veeveeerreeseeesesesesseessesssesssssssssssnennes 2 [T 1C01Q-60407-00-00-ASM........ TKO ACTIVATION BUTTON.......ooveereveeeennne. 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5 ses e sneesss s 2 [FIATT TL02Q-50333-00-00-ASM........ MAP SCHOOL BUTTON 1
[ TLO2R-50200-00-00. BATTERY PACK........ 1 CHG0152015-04-03-ASM........ 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 110V. 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE. 1 [P CHG0152025-04-03-ASM........ 25A CHARGER 110V 1
FEITT TL020-50404-00-00.... HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. 1
[T FUS02-00002-00-00.... FUSE 2A......oovrernnnn. 1
T 0R001-06014-02-00.... . WASHERM6.........ovorrerenna. 2
TLO2R-60517-00-00................ MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT.........cooorveeeseeesssnnsssensessessanes 1

2o== 20



G\ =77
NIE /[F)z(’)/a[ THE SILENCE

17 rPrra= 7 1. > 7 —
24
NOIR RAL 9005
s
BRCREIE e — v

ORANGE PANTONE MC179

‘GRIS FONCE PANTONE 17910C ¢
GRS CLAR PANTONE 1793C m
-
= —1 -

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS:
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C

ROUGE PANTONE RED 032 < 7 —3 30 DOMING
BLANC RAL 9016 —~ —

LOGO NILS
BLEU RAL 500
ORANGE PAN

3
TONE M/C 179
BLANC RAL 9016

J— <4,
=
= N30 i |
e 12
7 —
29

TL020-70213-00-00 S A B S 1 0V150-06016-00-00............... S R BNV XL 4
TL020-70302-00-00... REAR MUDGUARD. 1 OR001-06018-02-00............... A R Y — 4
TL020-70201-00-00... TOP COVER.. 1 TLO1K-20140-00-00................. WIUID GUARD SUPEO) R ssmsoonsospsosospsososospsososemsamomsononmoomonoos 1
TLO20-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 1 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5x12 BLACK........coveiriiiniiiiienee e 2
TL020-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER. 1 OR001-08018-02-00................ WS ER [V oromomoromomcormccormecormroromnoromomomomomoosooos 2
TLO1J-70105-00-00..... . DISC BRAKE COVER = 1 TL020-60202-00-00-ASM. REAR LED MINL...... 1
TC01P-70104-00-00............... HO N HVAN 370 PP vrrevrrrrrrerrrrrrrecrrorrrorreroorrorreros 1 TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01............... SAREW [BInIC MBS ocosomsamososomscsomocsomoosenesosencaosenssomasascononac 5 TLO2R-81201-00-00 STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE ... 1
0V004-06010-07-00............... E1S BE ClA LRS  R E 3 TLO2R-81512-00-00.... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD.... 1
0V015-03020-00-00............... SCREW 3X20....c.ciiiiiiiiiiniiiiiicieeieie e 6 TLO2R-81506-00-00....... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE BATTERY SET. 1
0V015-03006-00-00............... S R B X ——— 3 TCO2R-81514-00-00 STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET. 1
TLOZR-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR......coocviimimimininniciieieisiinnee 1 TLO2R-60302-01-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR GUIDE..........cccocoevimiuinicirncncinnnes 1
0V010-08065-00-00............... SAREN ([@nIE 6 5 Bbommomommomommoormoaoosmomosomsomomoomoms 1

0V010-08040-00-00............... S G R E G S P O I 1

TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD.......coooiiriuiiiitnieieisieeiese s 1

2o== 21



G
NILS,
g

[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

=2 P ras7 i

NOIR RAL 9005

BLANC RAL 9016

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
(ORANGE PANTONE MC 179

GRIS FONCE PANTONE 179-10C
GRIS CLAR PANTONE 1793C

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS:
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032

= 3
4
A—
A —.
-2y K\\v'

GRANULEUX JAUNE RAL 1026 BRILLANT

. Lj‘

L=

NG S 7 iioKe=r—?

19

— gy ey ¥ — 15-17

0V040-06020-00-00................. SCREW MBX20......cuuteiiurieeiiieeeeeiireeeiiueeeessesesesseeesisneesesessssssesens 3 RLO3Q-60704-00-00.................. ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIT oo 1
RLO3N-50200-00-00................. ESCAPE BATTERY ...utiiiiiiiiiiniieieie st steste et bebee it sie et asaeenes 1 RLO3Q-60701-00-00.................. ESCAPE 22 PLASTICS SET WITH STICKERS KIT woomeeoeooomoon 1
0CE06-16024-09-Zl ..........c...... INUT CLIP...eiteiteiesie sttt sttt st saesaeseestesreeneensensessaennennes 1
RLO1F-60620-00-02 SPECIAL SEAT HOLDER... 1 RLO3P-60704-00-01... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS.... 1
0V020-06020-00-00 SCREW FHC M6X20 ... 1 RLO3P-60701-00-01....... ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS........cccceovenvene 1
RLO3P-70201-00-00. MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER 1 RLO3R-81201-00-00........cc0rvene. STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R 2023 1
0V100-06035-00-01 BLACK SCREW M6x35.......... 1 TLO2R-81514-00-00.........c.uc... STICKER FORK 2023 EPURE / ESCAPE......cccooeeterrerrierreserereienenns 1
RLO3P-60620-00-01. ESCAPE SEAT......cccvevene 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00................ ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD........cocteutirenreniieiesieseeneesnesneenensennes 1
OR001-06018-02-01................. M6 BLACK WASHER.......cooiiiiiiiiinententeere ettt snesneas 1
0V100-06016-00-01................. BLACK SCREW MBX16.......ccuuemrirerierieinienreeneenesenseenesnesseseessesnes 1
=202=

22




M r— 74/
NIE [EXPLORE THE SILENCE

=
- — A - -~ AR
1= a2 il =S5 7 isiohKeri=>sS
ANTIDERAPANT @ @
2
TCO2R-81201-00-00......cc0eeeerennenn. STICKERS EPURE COIMMP......cceiieiiieieereeiiinsieeeeseeeeeseessesesseesesssssssnssnnsnnssnsensens 1
TCO2R-81512-00-00......cc0eeeerenenn. REAR MUDGUARD EPURE COMP STICKERS.....uuvieeeieeieeeeeieeieeeieeeeeeeneeensannans 1
TC02R-81511-00-00 SEAT BASE EPURE COMP STICKERS 1

2o== 23



G
NILS,
&

_—1
/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

= o

[ERT TLOIN-60404-00-00

[ TC01L-60403-00-00-ASM ...........
I TL01M-60403-02-00...................

DESIGNATION

PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY .....ooviuciiinieenneresceenescsesseneacsenseseannns
PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER.......cccoueimimiiiniiciieciieeinnes
PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR......c.cceunimrermmenneenemensesessrensenes
200222 SEINSOIR EOWEResconmomsamsenmsosamasomsomnososomsmssasosomsocoomsosoes

R R R e

[T TC01L-60413-00-00

=202=

24



AR\ —
Nllf =T

I~ 5 rediiis il

N ]  REFEM | DESIGNATION L aty |
Y 0R010-10018-02-00............... WASHER ML0......oovveeeeeeeseeseesssssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsens
T 1C010-50511-00-00........on CLUTCH HOSE ...ovoeeoeeeeeeeeee e sss e senss s resnnane
I 1C010-50512-00-00.............. VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ooeoeeeeeeeseeseessessesssesessseessesnsens
[ TL01M-60403-02-00 LEVER CLUTCH w.oovevveene

(T 1C010-50510-00-00 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER.
TC010-50516-00-00............... REPAIR KIT .ooooioeesces s esss s sssssssssessssssssssesastsesast e

SRR RPN

2o== 25



G
NILS,
&

/EXDLORE THE SILENCE

717 &N PO 7ed Ki7

30

17 2

28

12 32
> 13
6 15 14 22\
v
1o N18M7 \
20 =
23
26 -
27 ' < S
s /
i N ]\ )
'// \' &
= 24 3 J
™N ,
| N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION aty | N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TL02Q-60600-00-00................ GLOBAL ON ROAD KIT......ovooomrreeeessersesessssssssnessssseseesssnsenes 1 [E RLO1F-50406-00-00................ INDICATOR CENTRAL UNIT.....oorvverrerreerssessssessssnssssnsseanns 1
[ TLO1K-60603-00-00................ HORN.....ocoorvereseessesessees s esssss s ssssssssssess s s sssnnens 1 [FERT TL02Q-60602-01-00................ OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE.....ocvvrveerseesenssssssssssesssssssenses 1
[ERT TL02Q-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ...oovvvvvvencreesesssssssssssessesssssssnnses 1[I TL020-60602-00-00................ COMPLETE LIGHT co.eovvvveveaiveessissssessessessessssssssessssssssessssssens 1
[ TL020-60610-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER ....ooovveeveeeseeeneesesesseesessssnssssensssssssssansssnnns 1 [FFTT 0RV01-04008-10-00............... RIVET AX10....oeeevveesreeesseeessssessssenssssssssssesssssssssssesssssesssanes 4
[T TLO1K-60604-00-00................ REAR VIEW MIRROR .....covrrverenesrinssssnsssssnsssssnsssssssssssnesens 2 |77 TL020-50409-01-00............... REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM..........cooorrrerrrrennnns 1
[T RLO1F-60606-00-00................ TURN LIGHT LONG SET .evvvoeveenererneeeensssesssesssssssssssssens 1 [7E TL020-50409-02-00................ REAR ELECTRICALWIRING .......ooovvenerrensrsssenssseessssesssieeens 1
0V020-05010-00-00............... SCREW FHC M5X10......vveerveenereeeessseesssnesssssssssenssssessssans 2 [0 TL020-50403-00-00............... ELECTRICAL WIRING. .....oovvveerveessseessssssssssssssssssssssesssenenes 1
[ RLO1F-60619-00-00... REAR LIGHT......ccooovune... 1 [ TL020-60614-00-00................ HYDRAULIC SENSOR......ovvvemmrvenersssssssesssssesssssessssnssssnesens 1
[T TC010-60616-00-03.. PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT... 1 [V TL020-60614-01-00................ CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR........oorvverrrrersssssssnsssssssnsssssssssanes 1
[P TC010-60616-00-01.. REFLECTOR SUPPORT ........ 1 TL020-50408-00-00.. FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING.. 1
[ ETT TC010-60616-00-00.. LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT .. 1 [P TL020-70104-00-00.. HEADLIGHT .....vvvreerene. 1
[ TL01M-60601-00-00. CONVERTER 48V-12V...... 1 [FE 0v011-04012-00-NO.. SCREW M4x12 LARGE HEAD 3
[T TL020-60407-00-00................ MAIN COMMUTATOR ..covorreoeeeeeseseeessssssssssssssssssssassannnes 1 [ER 0v015-03010-00-00... SCREW M3x10....... 3
RLO1F-60607-00-00................ TURN LIGHT SHORT SET ..o eeesesseessesesesnens 1 [EF RLO1F-60615-00-00 RED READ REFLECTOR.........ccooesvvvves 1
2o== 26



/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

[ 11020-50203-00-00-ASM......
T TC01P-70104-00-00-ASM........

[ 1C010-60201-01-00
[T 1C010-60601-00-00

[T TL020-60202-00-00................
TL020-60202-02-00...
[ 11020-60202-01-00...
e 0v015-03006-00-00...

TL02Q-50410-00-02

i—ir— 73 KiT

1PS-OTD4gS!,
onusing
CCNTIRDC 15a)
——
& i

[ TL02Q-60201-00-00................

5

OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT.....ocoviiniiniinienieecieieicieeenene

BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION

FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT .....cccoeviniiinnen

OFF ROAD MAIN HARNESS
CONVERTER DC/ DC LED

RE A RIE DV | e ——

MG D) crverrerrrerrorerrerorroreroens
REAR LED SUPPORT ...
S C R B 3 X 6 e

BATTERY LEVEL INDICATOR HARNESS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes

DESIGNATION

WW R RPRRRR R R

=202=

27



2R

I? /Eﬁg/?i THE SILENCE
= e=rar3 T riim fiiliard°T iTViiNIs
N | REEEM______| DESIGNATION __ay |
TL020-60202-04-00................ COMPLETE REAR LED KIT .oovvvoveereeeeeseeseesseessseessssesssseessssenes 1
(I TL020-60202-02-00.. REARLED ....oovvrreenane. 1
(T 0v015-03006-00-00.. SCREW 3X6............... 3
1

T TL020-60202-01-00.... ... REAR LED SUPPORT

2o== 28



G
Nllf =T

F— = A e { — A o [ o =~ —

- N° | REF.EM

] TCOLQ-60403-00-00.........ceveeeeeeseeseesesseeseesesseseseeseseseessesssssesesessessesesseesssnes COMPLETE PRBR 1
T TLOIN-60404-00-00............ooveeeeeeeeeeseesseseesseessesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssesessnsens PRB SENSOR HARNESS. .......coveoevoeesieseesseesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssessesssesesssss sessssssssssesssssesssssssssssessesssssssesssesse s sssesseessssessanssesssesesesesnsans 1
(T ORO08-04012-01-00..........veoeeeeveseeeeeseeseeeesseessseees s sss s sess e ses s s s s WASHER NYLON AXT2XL...ooe oo eeeeseeeseseesesesessssssessesessssssessessssesssesessess s essesesses s sesssesesessessesseseesesess e s eessse s ee e ses e sessees e eessees e eeeees e ses s es s 2
T 1001Q-60403-00-01 PRBR BODY................. . 1
ST TC01Q-60403-00-02-ASM.. PRBR LEVER....... . 1
T TC01Q-60403-00-03.......cveoeeee e PRBR UPPER PLATE.......oovoooereveeveeeeessessessssesasssesssassssessesaes s sssseseesesssesssesassseesse s eessesseesasssssessee s seesseesses s e sasesseesees s e sseesseessessssessssessses s sansssesssessssnnsasesnnen 1
0V040-03005-00-00 SCREW BHC M3 X 5 .o veeeveeoseesssseseesesssssssssnssson 2
[ 0v040-04020-00-00 oo SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK et 2
(E 0R101-04015-10-01 SPRING et e e e et et et e e e e st e ene e 1
(T 1C010-60417-00-00 . FRB / PRBR ADAPTER 1

2o== 29



G\ =77
/[ﬁ(’)/a[ THE SILENCE
w

=i AN ise a7

RLO3Q-61001-00-00..........c0cvrneeen [EM) [ NEEUFA ) cencrmnmmononmonmmononsonsoononmomanionmmoimonioaooaaones 1

2o== 30



